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Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record
AVG. MARGIN

Milton

Westwood

Duxbury

Pembroke

King Philip Regional
Auburn

Nauset Regional
Medfield
Dennis-Yarmouth
Falmouth

Canton

Sandwich

Dedham

Scituate

Wakefield Memorial

Martha's Vineyard Reg.

Hanover
Marshfield
Leominster
North Quincy
Melrose
Burlington
Norwood
Wayland
Walpole
Gloucester
Masconomet Regional
Marblehead
Barnstable

Whitman-Hanson Reg.

Ashland

Stoneham

Boston Latin Academy
Nantucket

w

ON=I=NPMPRXXIPPPEPPPROAON PP OOIHW 0110|0100 NN P NOOO|(O 0 0

L

OO0 OWo|N oo ®(oNod ool MO OO = A~ =2 -

-_—
® NS

T

0
0
1
0
0
2
0
0
2
0
1
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

2.1667
2.0833
1.3125
2.3846
2.6364
1.8000
0.5714
1.0769
0.5000
0.7692
0.3846
-0.5000
0.5000
0.5833
0.0000
-0.2500
0.3846
-0.7692
-0.8000
-0.3077
-0.6667
-0.7500
-1.5455
-0.3846
-0.7500
-0.9286
-0.9091
-0.7500
-0.6000
-1.8333
-2.4545
-2.0000
-1.3846
-3.0000

OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

OPP. RATING

0.1667
0.2121
0.9189
-0.4471
-1.2140
-0.4113
0.3957
-0.2152
0.3414
-0.0165
0.0720
0.8945
-0.1126
-0.2305
-0.2133
0.0010
-0.7605
0.2683
-0.0093
-0.5855
-0.2539
-0.2575
0.4363
-0.8064
-0.4539
-0.3164
-0.6485
-0.8509
-1.3304
-0.2927
0.1710
-0.4233
-1.4092
-1.0207

2026,DIVISION 2 GIRLS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 27, 4 a.m.

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

use this number

RATING
2.3334
2.2955
2.2314
1.9376
1.4223
1.3887
0.9671
0.8617
0.8414
0.7527
0.4566
0.3945
0.3874
0.3528
-0.2133
-0.2490
-0.3759
-0.5009
-0.8093
-0.8932
-0.9206
-1.0075
-1.1091
-1.1910
-1.2039
-1.2450
-1.5576
-1.6009
-1.9304
-2.1261
-2.2835
-2.4233
-2.7938
-4.0207

FORFEIT
ADJ.*



