

2026 DIVISION 2 GIRLS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS



Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 27, 4 a.m.

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

**FORFEIT
ADJ. ***

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	T	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
1	Milton	11	1	0	2.1667	0.1667	2.3334
2	Westwood	11	1	0	2.0833	0.2121	2.2955
3	Duxbury	11	4	1	1.3125	0.9189	2.2314
4	Pembroke	12	1	0	2.3846	-0.4471	1.9376
5	King Philip Regional	11	0	0	2.6364	-1.2140	1.4223
6	Auburn	8	0	2	1.8000	-0.4113	1.3887
7	Nauset Regional	8	6	0	0.5714	0.3957	0.9671
8	Medfield	8	5	0	1.0769	-0.2152	0.8617
9	Dennis-Yarmouth	6	4	2	0.5000	0.3414	0.8414
10	Falmouth	9	4	0	0.7692	-0.0165	0.7527
11	Canton	7	5	1	0.3846	0.0720	0.4566
12	Sandwich	4	8	0	-0.5000	0.8945	0.3945
13	Dedham	7	5	0	0.5000	-0.1126	0.3874
14	Scituate	7	4	1	0.5833	-0.2305	0.3528
15	Wakefield Memorial	8	5	1	0.0000	-0.2133	-0.2133
16	Martha's Vineyard Reg.	5	7	0	-0.2500	0.0010	-0.2490
17	Hanover	8	5	0	0.3846	-0.7605	-0.3759
18	Marshfield	5	8	0	-0.7692	0.2683	-0.5009
19	Leominster	3	6	1	-0.8000	-0.0093	-0.8093
20	North Quincy	5	8	0	-0.3077	-0.5855	-0.8932
21	Melrose	5	7	0	-0.6667	-0.2539	-0.9206
22	Burlington	4	8	0	-0.7500	-0.2575	-1.0075
23	Norwood	2	9	0	-1.5455	0.4363	-1.1091
24	Wayland	5	8	0	-0.3846	-0.8064	-1.1910
25	Walpole	4	6	2	-0.7500	-0.4539	-1.2039
26	Gloucester	4	10	0	-0.9286	-0.3164	-1.2450
27	Masconomet Regional	4	7	0	-0.9091	-0.6485	-1.5576
28	Marblehead	3	8	1	-0.7500	-0.8509	-1.6009
29	Barnstable	4	6	0	-0.6000	-1.3304	-1.9304
30	Whitman-Hanson Reg.	2	10	0	-1.8333	-0.2927	-2.1261
31	Ashland	1	10	0	-2.4545	0.1710	-2.2835
32	Stoneham	1	11	0	-2.0000	-0.4233	-2.4233
33	Boston Latin Academy	2	11	0	-1.3846	-1.4092	-2.7938
34	Nantucket	0	7	0	-3.0000	-1.0207	-4.0207